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Welcome September and the shortage of staff is so real on 
almost every unit.  Beds being closed, nurses working 
excessive hours and not getting time off.  I can just reiterate to 
please call us if needed and write the 
paperwork to help us against this staff-shortage - file PRC's 
and OH & S. 
 
Some issues that are going on and it's important for you to 
note:  
 
1. If your PCM requests a Dr's note when you are sick - take 
the note to OH & S nurses in OH & S office (NOT to your 
PCM). If your Dr charges for the note those fees are totally 
covered by the Employer- give copy of the receipt to OH & S 
and ask for reimbursement. 
 
2. Computers - all kinds of training are going on.  If you are 
booked on your day off you are entitled to the applicable rate 
of pay.  If full-time- all days off are Overtime rates and part-
timers their X days. 
If the computer work- training is taking you away from patient 
care and there is NO coverage of your patients- File a PRC- 
talk to your Charge nurse or PCM-call our office. 
�

3. Special Leave - if you require special leave days and need 
assistance with the process- call our office. You should first 
request vacation, then try to switch with someone and then 
request special leave and your PCM may need details of 
WHY it is special leave. This discussion should occur with 
your PCM- not scheduling, ESP clerks.  
�

Christmas hours should be posted and there are provisions in 
the contract about this.  If you have concerns please call our 
office. 
 
Take care,  
Michelle M. Senkow�RN, BScN 
President, Local 115 
United Nurses of Alberta 
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Date: October  03, 2006 
Meeting Time: 1600 – 1800 

Place: FMC Auditorium. 
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In 2007, UNA will go into provincial negotiations; fully four years after the last round began. All members can 
participate in a number of ways in setting the negotiations priorities and agenda.  This calendar for 2006 
highlights the main steps in preparing for negotiations. Locals will be considering and drafting proposals for what 
members want to see in the next agreement as well as considering nominations to the Negotiating Committee. 
Check with your Local for these crucial meeting times. 
 
October 24, 25, 26 UNA Annual General Meeting (AGM) – Edmonton 
November 28, 29 30 Provincial Demand Setting Meeting (DSM) – Edmonton 
January 11, 2007 Members Ratification Vote on in-going proposals 
January 2007 Bargaining begins, exchange of proposals on provincial agreement 
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Below is information re: CLC- fall workshops- Oct. 28 & 29/06.  The local will fund (1) member to 
attend - registration and 1 day wage replacement - Interested people submit your name to 
Secretary - Diane Mak-Kaplan by Oct 3/06 @ 1600. Draw will be made at the Local meeting. This 
is the weekend immediately after the UNA-AGM and the Friday evening is mostly 
meet and greet (optional)and Sat is the full day education, Sun is AM only.�
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Take Dr’s note to the OH & S nurses in OH & S office (NOT to your PCM) 
****************************************************************************************�



�


����*� �����	�������� ���#�������

�

�

�

�

�



�

�

�����	�������� ���#�������
����+�

�
����`  
 
 
 
 
 
�

 
�

�

�,��-��%����
.����
�

President 
Michelle Senkow: msenkow@una.ab.ca 

1st.Vice.President 
Bruce Chatterton: bchatterton@una.ab.ca 

2nd.Vice.President (Interim) 
Amy Li: ali@una.ab.ca 

Treasurer 
Ross Pambrun: rpambrun@una.ab.ca 

Secretary 
Diane Mak-Kaplan: dmak-kaplan@una.ab.ca 
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Diane Mak-Kaplan: dmak-kaplan@una.ab.ca 
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Michelle Senkow: msenkow@una.ab.ca 
Amy Li: ali@una.ab.ca 
Barb Lauzon: blauzon@una.ab.ca 
Mary-Jane Szigety: mjszigety@una.ab.ca�
�
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Michelle Senkow: msenkow@una.ab.ca 
Carrie McDonagh: cmcdonagh@una.ab.ca 
Charlotte Parkinson: cparkinson@una.ab.ca 
Heather McCulloch:  hmcculloch@una.ab.ca 
Patricia Pilling: ppilling@una.ab.ca 
�
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Michelle Senkow: msenkow@una.ab.ca 
Dianne Schwab: dschwab@una.ab.ca 
Malcolm Weisgerber: mweisgerber@una.ab.ca 
Susan Mayer  
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Al Perreault: aperreault@una.ab.ca 
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Contact Information 


